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1 - Mr. Hudson 
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Inclosed are tiro copies of a letter frontlalliON 
dated 5-2-68 with two copies each of its enclosures. One 
copy of the letter and one copy of each enclosure is 
enclosed for Memphis. 

Los Angeles should immediately interview Weise 
for any information he has regarding the whereabouts of the 
subject. 
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1 Memphis (info) Inc. (8) 
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Date: 4/3o/68 

Transmit the following in 
(Typo in ph: intent or cols) 

AIR  TEL 	 AIR MAIL  Via 	 -4 
(Priority) 

L 

Vidf  TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM SAC, BUFFALO (44-374) (P) 

• 
L 
• 

Transmitted hereto to the Bureau are three Multilith 
reproductions of photographs of JAMES EARL RAY. These were 
produced on a Multilith machine from a Xerox master and 
enabled the Buffalo Office to disseminate all known photographs 
of RAY to all Agents. Considerable economy was effected 
by utilizing this process. The Bureau may desire to advise 
other Offices of this method of reproducing photographs. 

JAMES EARL RAY SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED  AND 
EXTREMLY DANGEROUS.  
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Memorandum 
: Mr. DeLoachurne 

alb 

DATE: April 18, 1968 
ervei 	 Mr. DeLoach 	T 

Trotter 

I - Mr. Rosen 	T.Is Rae 
Hole** 

1 - Mr. Mal.ley""4,11,., 
1 - Mr. McGo-wan_:"41X-114? 
1 - Mr. McDonou  
1 - Mr. Long 	t 

This is the case involving the murder of MartiziLuthir 
■P` Tang, Jr. on 4/4/68. 

:... 	- 
C. ":; 	SAC Robert Jensen of the Memphis Office has advised 

that he was contacted by Inspector N. E. Zachary of the Memphis L 
Police Department. Memphis authorities have obtained a warrant 
for the arrest of Galt on a murder charge but are desirous of meeting _ 
with the FBI so that the matter can be presented to a local rand jury.' 

ector Zachary advised that the Attorney General of the Memphis --; 
District, prin. Canale, Is desirous of presenting the matter to a -grandF_ 1 ... 

perhaps Canale would be calling the Attorney General concerning 
this -matter. 

jury as soon as possible. Inspector Zachary has advised that 

- 

	

m. 	
:.._ - 
.4.7 , 

.1 ...;. 	 : 	_r
"" 	..f.lt is noted that the Memphis Police Department is = r 	. .. z. 

aware of the items which were abandoned near the scene of the 
shooting in Memphis, Tennessee, on April 4, 1968. These articles 
had first been turned over to the 'Memphis Police and were made 
available to the FBI by Inspector Zachary. It has been publicly 
stated in the press that the FBI has traced the rifle to a gun shop  is 	r., 	-.-: 
Birmingham, Alabama, and also that the telescopic sight which  
was mounted on the rifle had been purchased from the same dealar: - .. ,..- 
The Memphis police are, of course, aware that the binoculars  
abandoned at the scene were purchased in Memphis, Tennessex r „ 

REC-40 - 1-1 ,1 -_,.)564--- ,... 1  - y. • rit has also been publicly stated tliWdalt is tb. owner MAY it- 1341  r ip.= I 	- 
of a 1966 white Mustang which had been Oilissi 	in Atlanta !---- 	.1- 	- "••• 

- .•, 	

c„---- and was located on 4/11/68. 	,* . 1°  . - x. ,......  . • 	 .. 
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C,  
Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach 
BE: MURKIN 

Inspector Zachary and the Memphis Police Department 
have been most cooperative. They turned the original material over 
to us which they found abandoned at the scene of the crime. They 
could have retained this if they desired to; however, they did not.. 
They turned it over to the FBI Office in Memphis. The Prosecutor 
has filed murder charges against Galt, which are presently outstanding. 

ACTION TO BE TAKEN:  

It is recommended the SAC at Memphis advise the Prosecutor 
of information which is contained in our press release. In the event he 
asks for a report in order to present the matter to a grand jury, he should 
be advised the FBI is presently conducting an all-out investigation in the 
matter and at the appropriate time will cooperate fully. 

(2, 
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Transmit the following in 

 

(Type as plainsaxt sr eats) 

vie  TM 	AlEtTEL  
(Priawasy) 

F BI  

Date= 5/7/68 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
- ATTN: FBI LABORATORY 562709 

• rD--34 Mew. 3-22-443 

FROM: 	SAC4, DENVER (157-203) (P) 

=mar :cirlutuoj) 

Re Denver airtel and teletype 5/4/68. 

Re CARL RAY andillainelnallian 

• Enclosed for FBI Laboratory are two originals 
of Frontier Airlines Transportation Receipt bearing 
signature of CARL RAY in upper left corner of each, and 
original of Frontier Credit Application which CARL RAY 
reportedly filled out and-signed. Also enclosed are 
three originals of Frontier Transportation Receipts, 
each bearing signature of 0111.1012112100141Wis 
upper left corner. 

The Laboratory is requested to compare hand- 
writing of CARL RAY and 	 with handwriting of 
JAMES EARL RAY. The Laboratory is also requested to 
compare the handwriting of CARL RAY with that of  
to determine if CARL RAY and 1116Ma could possibly 
be one and the same per on. 	REC 

C. • Bistiooe 	050 67a/ — 3 _ 
3 - Bureau (Enc.6 

A 

4 

1 - Memphis (44-1987) (tnc.1) *4Py 
1 • Los Angeles 44-1 4)(7==.*.) 
2 - Denver •• 

12  MAY 8 1968 

419 
pedal Age in Charge 

-J Sent 	 .M Per 	  



DN,157-203 

One copy of referenced Denver airtel is 
enclosed for Memphis and one copy of instant airtel is 
being furnished Los Angeles Office, which office is 
presently attempting to locate CARL RAY. 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,  

• 
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Transmit the following in 	  

Via 	
AIRTEL 	 - - AIR MA.110  - 

• • - 	 - (Priority) 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
_ATTN: FBI LABORATORT. 

FROK: 

SIMJSCT:aMTRICIR 

. ■-400:--KEMPHIS) 

4 

. 562676 

F t 

pc";  5/6/68 

awe plaintest or code) 

Reference is made to Birmingham teletype to the 
Bureau, Atlanta and Mobile, airmail copy to Memphis, 5:53 
PM, 4/24/68. 

On 511 and 5 2 -7......-. -, Drivers 
License Division, and 	,..,-.e.,...,-. 	 IBM Section, 
Drivers License Division, Alabama State Dept. of Public 
Safety, Montgomery, Ala., made available all records 
pertaining to Alabama driver's licenses issued throughout 
the State of Alabama, between 3/2968 and 4/9/68. There 
were approximate' 7500 driver's licenses issued for this 
period. SA 	 examined these records 
and after eliminating applications.of the young people, 
old people, Negroes, females, etc., there 'were approxi-
mate) SOO application forms which were then examined by 
SA 	 •  

/4  - 
- 	Of these 800 applications, li• persona were found 

generally fitting the description of subject and whose 
handwriting was thought somewhat similar to that of the 
subject. These 1I applications are enclosed herewith for 
the Bureau, and it is requested that the Laboratory compare 
the signatures onAt.hese applications with the handwriting • 

44''' ,,:pi- (EL Bureau (Enc tali) I  

1 - Atlanta ( 
2 - Memphis (41987) 	 6 

	

t3.6 ) (Info ) 	sEt S ti 9 ---3 
16/  --.' a3  

1 - Birmingham (44-1740)(Info) 	. . 
• 2 . Mobile 	 • ... . . EX-105 

......., 

14.cl JTB:agf 	 VI MAY 3 to 
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p. 
- 

ovetry  
Special A 	n Charge 

.1e4/11 7 MA 141968 
Sent 



• 5 
• 

NO 157-262T 

of subject to determine if any of 
been prepared by the subject. 
• 

These application forms 
individuals: 

these signatures may have 

are for the following 

Wai, L;TOR IM 
Pleasant Grove, Alabama 35127; 

alleilimtarzaw,FIRT 
Auburn, Ala. 36830; 

.Saraland, Ala. 36571; 
4E16140•100.  

IP"Iineville, Ala. 36266; 

PONTAINk 

.Greenville, Ala. 36037; 

R. ITIMPINS14411414111 	14e. Springs, Ga. (Ala.) 36275; 
CLYDE JUST N HILL, SR. 

ryant,.Ala. 90;.  
YINPORD PRESTON GILMORE 
41011NOCIONW Phenix City, Ala. 36867; 
PAUL EDGAR GOODPASTER, 
willaftillandM Montgomery, Ala. 36104; 

Sheffield, Ala. 35660; 

ROGER DAVID BROUSSARD 

rallitirming1,11a.. 4114"1"1"  

Copy of this letter if furnished to Birmingham, so that Birmingham may be aware that this license check for the State of Alabama, has been made, and a copy is furnished to Atlanta in view of the interest of the Atlanta Division in this particular phase of the investigation., 	. 

2 



No 157-2627 

of subject to determine if any of these signatures may have 
been prepared by the subject. 

These application forms are forth. following individuals: . 

easant Grove, Alabama 35127; 
RETimmeno.? PERRY 

Auburn, Ala. 36830; 

SionsomPRE''"RTriacilancis  Ala. 36571; 

Lineville, Ala, 36266; 
ForrrArNi met 

.Greenville, Ala. 36037; 

y) KERR 
 Cave. Springs, Ga. (Ala.)  36275; 

CLYDE JiIST HILL, SR. 

ryant.0. Ala. 958; 
itINPO PRESTON GILMORE 

. Phenix City, Ala. 388671 

jig rgamm.G00 DP ASTER, JR.' 
, Montgomery, Ala. 36104;  

EME RgQNBEELAMY 
Sheffield, Ala, 35660; 

ROGER ,DAVID BROiSSARD 

irmi am, Ala, 

Copy Of this letter if furnished to Birmingham, so that Birmingham may be aware that this license check for the State of Alabama, has been made, and a copy is furnished to Atlanta in view of the interest of the Atlanta Division in this particular phase of the investigation.. 	. 

2 

• 
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NO 157-2627 

Mobile is not retaining copies of these application 
forms, and if any investigation is needed concerning any of 
these application forma by either Birmingham or Mobile, the 
Bureau should furnish Birmingham or Mobile with the pertinent 
application. 

Results of this review should be furnished to 
Memphis, Atlanta, Birmingham and Mobile, In the event the 
examination is negative, these forms need not be returned 
to Mobil.. 	 • 

• 

, 

.4 

3 
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(Typo is plaintest coda) 

Transmit the following in 	 • 

A IRTEL 

t 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY 

FROM: 	 DETROIT (44-989) 

WSJ 20 MURKIN 

Re Memphis airtels to All Continental Offices, dated .4/19/68 and 4/25/68. 

	

:- 	On 5/1/68, NORMAN BUCHANAN, General Manager, Paw Paw Laundry, Paw Paw, Michigan, advised that prior to 4/68,-his company:used the code similar to that contained on pillow case and bed sheet found. in vehicle registered to GALT. He informed no yellow tapes'were Used in 1968, but had 
• 

one orange tape issued with this code on 1/25/68 which came -out of sub-station known as the Norge Cleaners., 1614 West -  Main Street, Kalamazoo, ifichigant. BUCHANAN informed this was a bundle of six shirts belonging to one "GRIFFIN", . agegians, Kalamazoo, Michigan. -.... 	• '-. - 
e,.. 	-..- .. i 	 • 	 Enclosed herewith is one handkerchief containing 	. colored samples of tape with the printing of the machines utilized by the Paw Paw Laundry, 	 - 

It is requested that the FBI Laboratory compare the printing found on the markings of sheet and pillow case with the samples appearing on the enclosure. In the event there is no direct comparison, the material may be destroyed. It is requested that the results be furnished to Detroit and _ 

Inyestix tio 
. . 	

a. c 
inning Kalamazoo for 

Memphis, 
se's Lit.l .: .7"-LiCc. 

.. itic  IIISIlit 
3 - Bureau Once  Ia ck ) OM) 

Detroit 	
REC 10 L  2 Memphis.- (44-1987)-  (111) ' 

• (7) va: Cii  g /31stior 
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Special Agent in Charge 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

- 

Leceraterr.  TieLissittol rots 
7-73-  

Tea 
TM, Memphis (44-1987) 

O 
Jay 14, 1908 

ster 
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KURE= 
CR 

- 00:Memphis.  ' 

RE0.1,34 
FBI Filo N. 

alltrraripretheer.".• 

Jobs edger Nearer. Director- 
- • • 

• 

44-38861-3037 
D-562678 J1C 

trominetios.requarteel 

• 
Plotor000rs 

Detroit bp: 	: 	• 
Airtel 5/6/68 

. 
Document 

• 

Cellar 

Esonisatioa reePhortedi 

• • 	 • • :t 	• : 	t... 	- 
iihmark.st 	 : 

• • • • 

Detroit should obtain laundry tapes from the 1299 and X270 machines in the sequeoco.N28-6" for comparison with: the laundry tapes on Q69 and  Q70.  . • 
• 

:• 
• : • 
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Telma 
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Owe 	 
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cortro 
Cella= 
Cowed 
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Resell 

Teel 	 f.11te Teem 	A. 
Tale. Pepe 	g p 4y 
Hole** 	 lig  C. I 

1 Detroit (44-989) Inclosur4:-(Lab ,Ee•e9 ?I) 	• •-• 
• crg2104 

1 - Albany (44 -493yEnclosaff(Lab'report) 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 2033$ 

Tm  rsr, Memphis (44-1987) 	 Dmm  May 14, 1966 
rat m. N.. 44-38861 Rft  MEIN 	 D-562678 JI CI 

Specisomonmellm4 3/8/es 
11269 Three samples of laundry tape appearing en left portion of white handkerchief, obtained from Paw Pay Laundry, Paw Paw, Michigan 

1270 Three samples of laundry tapes appearing •a right portion of white handkerchief, obtained from Paw Paw Laundry, Paw Pay, kichigan ' 

Result of examiaation: 
MO. 

. . 	. 
It was concluded that the laundry tapes appearing en Q97 and Q99 were not prepared with the 8269 machine while differences were noted between the tapes produced by the 1270 machine•and the laundry tapes on Q97 and Q99. These known specimens are not adequate for a comparison with the "028-6” markings which appear on the tapes which were attached to Q69 and Q70. 

Specimens [269 and 1270 have been retained. 

JU1:Aka-A.0(10) ' 

WAIL 1100W C.1 Turrnt UNIT 
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FBI 

Dai•: 5/6/58 
a 

Transmit the following in 

AIRTEL, Via 
(Prio64y) 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
Attention: FBI Laboratory 

FROM: 'ACT-KANSAS CITY (44-760) • 	P 

SUBJ :OMURKIN 

Enclosed herewith are 22 pages of handwriting as obtained from USP, Leavenworth, Kansas and one copy of 
a form dated 4/4/58, signed by JAMES EARL RAY obtained from the U.S, Probation Officer, Kansas City, Missouri. 

,-- The 22 pages of handwriting-bandprinting are -. 
mostly that of the subject, however, some of the writing under the beading "disposition" maybe that of a supervisor --- or official.. 	. 	 . 	 t=-..f... r-. 

The form obtained from the Probation Officer just bears the subject's signature and this is the only 	- handwriting by the subject in the file of the U.S. Probation ' Office, Kansas City, Missouri. 

All the above documents are to be returned to 
the Kansas City Office when they are of no further use to the FBI. 

These samples are being forwarded to the Laboratory for comparison with other known handwriting specimens submitted in this matter. 

562610 

C,- Bureau (Encs. 2) 61 177  Ar 3 03 1 - Memphis 	 y /.-3 '67‘W-.  
2 - Kansas City 	 1 1.--a--• 	----•• 
RBILASA 	 REC 10 	: t 
M. ,I • 	i. ,

- 	
25 MAr 7„Isp!,:4 • 4J 	 • Er - -10: -..a ,55  
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• Date, 

Transmit the fallowing In 	 

AIRTEL 
Via 	  

5/4/68 

(Type is planiCii code) 

(Prierily) 

562677 
INGERPRIN'T SECTION) 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI 
(AT?: LATENT 

FROM: 	SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609) 

SUBJECT:0 Wiliam 
I.. 5s-7 

Relet from ERIC S. GAL?, dated 9/26/67, to Modern 
74-Thoto---Bookstore.: 
, 	. . . 

• Enclosed herewith for the Mureaup attention 
tate:ft:Fingerprint Section, are the following: •  • 

,....7, 2. Letter; dated 4/29/6i to ERIC S. GAIT. 
E:• from Modern Photo Bookstore. 

•■••3. 
2. Coupon, undated, from ERIC S. GALT, to 
Modern Photo Bookstore:- 

3. Letter dated 9/26/67 from ERIC S. GALT. 

For 	 re information of receiving offices, the 
Knoxville Office advised of 

	 • 
teletype, 5/3/68, as 2 

follows: • 	 OSV 
• 

6- 'Burelu (Enee. 3) Aril 
(1- Latent Fingerpriht 

1 -.Birmingham 
- a II Memphis 

1 - Knoxville 
- New York' 

4, 
JFS/kpp " 
(9) 

Section) 

'4 1REC 99yy-3 M4/-3039 
• 10 MAY .6 1968 



MP. • A• 7 a ••••- - • 

NY .44-1609 

I 

Chattanoogi, Tenn. this date advised 
that he has been informed by a• postal 

inspector in Birmingham, Alabama that a letter is in 
possession of the postal inspectors there addressed 
to ERIC S. GAULT, 2608 Highland Avenue; Birmingham, 
bearing a return addressee Modern Photo Book Store, 
166 Fifth AvenUe; New York, New York 100107It 
bears a metered postmark 
telephonicall contacted 	 Postal 
Inspector 	 New York, and informed him that. 
he was instructing the postal inspector in Birmingham 
to forward thisletterregistered air-m 	to the 
attention of 	 and that 	 would hold 
the letter in the event agents wish to examine It before' 
it was returned to the sender. 1111MWMadvised that 
since the le tP as first class it could not be 
opened. 	 advised that the above information 
was being furnIs ed on a highly confidential basis 
inasmuch as he has no authority to disclose this type: 
of information to the na, and that any investigation 
which may be Made as a result of this information must 
be conducted in such a manner that it cannot be: 
attributed to its source; This information is being 
furnished for any investigation deemed advisable by 
New York.. 

• 
The following investigation was conducted 

by SA Vraffffleala.on 6/4/68 at New Yorkt 

The address 166 5th AvenUe; NYC, is a mail 
operation for Modern Photo Bookstore, which company 
is actually located at 4316 Broadway, NYC. Mr. 
SEYMOUR USLAN, President, advised that America' 
Photo Bookstore is a division of American Photographic 
Nook Publishing Company, Inc. (Amphoto), which is 
also located at the Same address. The company specialises 
in supplying photography books. ' 

• y 2 

INI• • 	Fr, • 



NY .1i4-1509 

- 	 • 
lingeraiMPREIMagaa• Order Department* . Amphoto, searched her files and located a coupon - clipped from Modern Photography Magazine, which coupon requested that book numbiar 633 be 'sent to ERIC S. GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue; Birmingham, Alabama. • The coupon indicated that a more . order in the 'amount : of $8.95 was enclosed. 	 stated that this coupon was presumably clipped from the September, 1967 issue :211  Modern Photography. • • 

t 	 Book number 633 distributed by Moderi: Photo Bookstore; is titled, "Focal Encyclopedia of 

I 	
Photography*. The book jacket for this book describe:: it as a one-volume photographic library. It consists of 2,000 entries written 

1  
	by 197 experts from 23 - countries and covers every aspect of photography: photographic science, industrzal photography, cinematography, portraiture; equipment, history, and current activities of workers in foreign countries. 

- 

1 	
forth in full as follows: • 

411nalOgillb located a letter, which is set : 

t . 	 *9-26-57 

titled FOCAL ENCYLOPEDTA=A6. 633 for $8.95. . 	' 

"Dear Sirt 	! 

*I recently 'order a Book from your store -. 
• 

i 	 *If you have not allregdy mailed the book  (PLiASS DO NOT MAIL IT) I am moving and will shortly 

I 	
send you my correct address Thanks. 

' *Eric S. Galt • 

"Birmingham Alabama" 
"2608 Highland.  Ave ' 

I 

.

 



'1 

••• 

Or••■•••• 

 

••■••.... 
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NY .44.3.609 

p 

4011011ftstated that during a routine' 
review of the company's files, it came upon the coupon 
and accompanying letter of ERIC S. GALT. The company 
did not believe that it had shipped the requested 
book to GALT prior to receiving his letter. As a 
follow-up the company wrote to GALT by letter dated 
4/29/61i asking him what action he wished the company 
to take regarding the $8.95. The letter is set forth 
in full as follows: ' 

*April 29, 1988 • 

'Mr. Erie S. Galt 
'2608 Highland AvenMe : 
'Birmingham, Alabama 

"Dear Hr. Galt! 

'In going through our records wemote a relluest: 
of yours stating your intention to move from the' 
above addreSs, and to please withhold sending the 
book you ordered (Focal Encyclopedia $8,95) until 
further notice.: 

'Please advise us when you receive this lettei4  as 
to what course of action you wish us to take so that: 
we may clear our records. (Or have you already 
received the book7) 

eSincerelp, 

'MODERN PHOTO BOOKSTORE 

4112101110 
'Order Department* 

• 



NY.4% -1509 

The American Photo Bookstore has received 
no further communications from ERIC S. GALT since his 

- letter of 9/26/67. 

The Latent Fingerprint Section is requested 
to examine enclosures #2 and 03 abovei to determine: 
if fingerprints of subject: JAMES EARL. RAY Aka 	• 	 •. 
Eric Starvo Galt appear thereon.' 

SUBJECT RAY SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ADD AND  
DANGEROUS.  

' 
$ 

I. 
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. Airte1 

To: SAC's Atlanta (44-1386) 
itemphis t44-1187) 

Director, FBI (44-33311) 

• •••• • •• 

.7• 

4-2141 

Be Atlanta teletype 4-2341. 

Intent fingerprints this case later Identified as fingerprints et 
James Earl Ray, PSI 4405942G, were touched all sections ot single flap:- Fiat file. Is addition, Ray's fingerprints have been compared with latent 
prints in bank robbery *action of National rnidentifled Latent File and are 
being compared with latent prints In all current cases (both. FBI and outsride 
contributor canes). The comparison of latent prints Is auTent cases wails Re's fingerprints; will coatis** lentil his apprebenslos. 	

■-••• 
••• 

Atlanta's 'mooted lead to have all law enforcement age ncies_ 
compare fingerprints of Ray against their ingdentified latentsis being coa-,._ Mend and you will be separately advised. 	 r • mg.. • 

a61  

ct 

ote: Division 6 is considering Atlanta's suggested lead as referred to above. 
"110 
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1 	DeLoacb 

( 
SUBJECT: MURKIN 

• 

DATE April 22, 1968 

1 - Mr. DeLoach 
mom : A. Ros 	 1 - Mr. Rosen --- 

1 - Mr. Malley 
1 - Mr. McGowan 
- Mr. McDonough .0,00 

1 - Mr. Trotter - Mr. Conrad 
This is the case involving the murder of Martin 

Luther King, Jr. 

• UNITED STATES t JERNMENT 

Memorandum 

= 

▪  

wite Inspector Zachary to secure the names of the office's 5: 

immediately. No discussion was had with Holloman as to 	 4 
whether or not the FBI Laboratory report would be furnished 
to him and no request was made by him on arrival at the 	

7,2p 
 

Homicide Division where the pertinent material had been 
maintained in a small room off the Homicide Squad roues 
under custody of Inspector Zachary. Much of the materiaUhad . 

cz notlbeen identified as two of the officers had secured the ol 
r) pertinent material and arrangements were immediately made" 

--who 	identify the evidence. Officers properly idenpfieidentified 1,v1,77. 

With respect to the evidence in this case obtained 
from the Memphis Police Department, SAC Jensen of(7our 
Memphis Office has advised that on the evening of;the 
shooting, 4/4/68, and the morning of 4/5/68, he contacted 
Frank Holloman, Director of Fire and Police, and inquiry was 
made of the evidence collected. Holleman advised that-all 
of the material he knew of was at that time in custody rof 
Homicide Division, Inspector N. E. Zachary. He was told that 
the SAC would take possession of the evidence collected and 
would prepare it for submission to the FBI Laboratory 

• A 

	

The major part of the evidence was submitted by 	s7 	i -..-;_  Inspector Zachary who had personally brought it to they 	E.„ 
- police department, however, other miscellaneous items had i: 	A 

been secured by individual officers. SAC Jensen advised :c 	Ng 
Inspector Zachary that he would take custody of the material 
and insure that it was submitted to the FBI Laboratory 	 1- immediately for appropriate and necessary examination. - 
Inspector Zachary was advised that if.he desired a police 
officer to accompany the Agent this could be arranged„2/24.„Ziii 
Inspector Zachary stated he did notl.feel it was DremVffsary. A / 1  

WU : vie 
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Umorandum to r. DeLoach: 	 . RE: mum 
The Memphis Police Department has not asked for the return of the evidence in this case. SAC Jensen, shortly after Mr. DeLoach's trip to Memphis on April 5, 1968, expressed to DeLoach the fact that the Police Department sight soon begin wondering whether they would receive a report. DeLoach later mentioned this thought on Jensen's part in conversation with the Director. Both SAC Jensen and 

(
Inspector Joe Sullivan have Indicated that there has been no request whatsoever on the part of the Memphis Police Department for this evidence to be returned. 	. 	

. 	 . 
Inspector Zachary, Memphis Police Department, has expressed -; the opinion that ultimately the case would have to be tried as a murder case in local courts. The First Assistant State Attorney General, Robert Dwyer, has indicated an interest in the evidence but has not made any request for its return.  
The evidence has been maintained in the FBI Laboratory 

therefore, now feel that it is not necessary to retain the evidence, which has been already fully examined, and recommend that the evidence r 	recovered by the Memphis Police Department be returned to that agency at this time. It is suggested, however, that the Department•be consulted 
i 	

prior to-this action being taken. ..J 

11: =ow. 
• !". 

in view of the exhaustive and intensive investigation being conducted 

1 	

ll:Pdaid=allInigcauttorge= c°1CItrinri:d"pigonrrul:::: and activities of the subject. Retention of the evidence has been particularly important from the standpointtat many of the items contained'. 1 latent fingerprint impressions. It was, of course, necessary that these- ; . 	impressions be compared with previously obtained material. 
OBSERVATIONS. 

! - 	 The individual known as Eric Starvo Galt has now been i 	identified as James Marl Ray, a Bureau fugitive. This important . 	identification, of course, places the case in a different light Vel  

■•■■•=1. 



TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJE 

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY 

ENVER-(157-203) (F) 

PD-3$ Mow. 6-22-44) 

••11.1.••••.■ 	 -••• 	• 

Transmit the following in 

• Via 	A 7 RTEL 

4E, 

.r7 

5 . 
 

o610 

FBI 

Date: 5/4/68 

(Typt is plointezt or code) 

(Priority) 

Re LA tel to Director, 5/4/68. 

Re investigation concerning possible look-a-like 
of JAMES EARL RAY by name of CARL RAY. 

When individual using name CARL RAY obtained the 
two round-trip tickets from Las Vegas to St. Louis, at 
Frontier Airlines Ticket Counter, Stapleton Airport, Denver, 
Colorado, on 5/1/68, he did so by using temporary Frontier 
Airlines credit card 31088, and therefore, had to sign a .  

Frontier Airlines Transportation Receipt. The original of 
this Transportation Receipt, bearing the signature of 
CARL RAY, in the upper left-hand corner is enclosed. 

The FBI Laboratory is requested to compare this 
handwriting with any known handwriting of JAMES EARL RAY. 
It is noted that according to referenced teletype, the 
temporary credit card 31088, which may bear additional 
handwriting of CARL RAY is also being forwarded to the Bureau 
by Los Angeles. 

The Laboratory is requested to return the 
Transportation Receipt to Denver after completion of the 
examination. 

BuriawlEnc.1}11371t°461 	 yik6 - Los Angeles (44-1574) 
2 - Denver 	 <11 20) 	

smmum• 

BDA/can 
(6) 	 22 MAY 7.1X8 

• MI 

Ise 8 in Charge 

-• • 



Zr. To:scP__.--- 
Mr. DeLcaeb_—. 
M. M5"-- 
M.r. r.shr.35— 
Mr. Ca=ter 
Mr. 

C 

Gale 

1-.;:11 var. 
X.r. Tare .—. 
Mr. Tr..trer — 
Tee- Ream. 
Miss Er,.: et

--  

Reset ._ 

7.--- 

L - 

STAY AT LITTLE MOTEL NORTH OF TOWN KNOWN AS • WILviamule PURPOSE 
liftb  r 0. 

OF VISIT TO CELEBRATE TWENTY-FIRS? pIRTHDAY OF SUSAN MARRA AND 
11 END PAGE ONE 

ifE'ft 	• cy.  
4.147/ •1:410,1* 	25 MAY 9 1968 
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sot 
• 

oft . ear. • 

_ 
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FR/ WASH DC 
, 

I 

i 	FBI LOS ANG. 
[

I  

[ 	453AM URG NT 4-12-68 RJM 

CHICAGO 

I 
	FROM LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 

MUM Ilutf_AU Or IMISTICATiOn 
V. I. DEPSITINIEeT Of JUSTICE 

COMMUNUTIONS SECTION 

APR 1 2 1968 

METYPE 
TO DIR TOR (44-38861) BIRMININGHAM, MEMPHIS, ATLANTA, 

.4 

at"."-  RE LA TEL TODAY NO COPY TO CHICAGO. 

RE: ANITA XATZWINKEL AND GINGER: 

MRS NORMA C. COSS, alleilaMeraMMINA LOS • 
ANGELES ADVISED THAT SUE HARRIS FLIKEID IS HER NIECE AND 

THAT SHE AND HUSBAND THOMAS MARTIN FLIKEID HAD RECENTLY 

VACATED THEIR APARTMENT ON GRAMERCY PLACE AND WERE 

ENROUTE TO MENDOTA, ILLINOIS TO SEE St.=01921 11R. •■•• ••■••••••sor•Il••••••■•roDosto•riENIO 

PATRICIA HARRIS AT 401101:30111. 

NOT UNDERSTAND HOW TELEPHONE NUMBER 
• • 

WAS USED BY FLIXEIDS. ADVISED.THAT 

MENDOTA. SHE COULD 

LISTED TO ANITA KATZWINKEL 

).111j141,1LIINKEL,..., SUE HARRIS, AND 

.11.1141 LAST NAME POSSIBLY CUNNINGHAM ALL COME. FROM 142212041  
ILL ...4/1.= AND WERE PART OF AlailliZULTILLS2214VIHO USED TO WORK ' 

WITH MIGRANT FARM WORKERS AROUND MENDOTA DURING SUMMER VACATIONS. 

THE FLIKEIDS ARE DUE TO ARRIVE MENDOTA FOUR TWELVE INSTANT‘AND USUALLY - 
am••■••••••II 



• LA 44...1574 

PAGE TWO 

SURPRISE MOTHER WITH VISIT. DRIVING ONE NINE SIX SEVEN BLACK THUNDER 

BIRD, CALIFORNIA LICENSE PLATES. REGISTERED TO MRS. COSS AND 

. 	SUE HARRIS. LICENSE NUMBERS NOT RECALLED AT MOMENT. MRS. 
r - --- ----z--.....-s-A. r 	COSS ADVISED GINGER IS BY OCCUPATION A FOOD CHECKER THOUGH ANY PRESENT 
t 	OCCUPATION UNKNOWN AND THAT GINGER WAS MARRIED AND HAD A BABY SEVERAL 

YEARS AGO. BELIEVED GINGER °SMOTHER HAD MOVED FROM MENDOTA 

1 	TO DIXON, ILLINOIS. CONCERNING ANITA XATZWINKEL ADVISED 
: 

1 	FATHER IS HARRY KATZWINKEL OF MENDOTA. MRS° COSS RECALLED ANITA HAD 
i 
f 	USED NAME OF HUNTER AND WENT THROUGH CHRISTMAS CARDS AND 

F- 	FOUND CARD OF MR. AND MRS. THOMAS HUNTER, 440:::=101011:110 

111Magant LOS ANGELES TELEPHONE iligailliManialdraMt 

1 - 

 

°' WHOM SHE ADVISED WAS IDENTICAL TO ANITA. LOS 

ANGELES CONTACTING MRS. HUNTER FOR ALL INFO CONCERNING 

ASSOCIATION WITH ERIC au AND WHEREABOUTS OF'GINGER. 
; 
; 	FOR INFO CHICAGO WHEN ONE NINE SIX SIX WHITE MUSTANG OF 

t 	GALT RECOVERED AT ATLANTA A PIECE OF PAPER BEARING NAMES GINGER 

i . 	AND ANITA XATZWINKEL, AN ADDRESS ONE FIVE THREE FIVE SURAND ----..„ 

i- 	APT. SIX FOUND. TELEPHONE INFORMATION AT LOS ANGELES REFLECTS 

ANNA ~(ATZVINKEL HAD TEN FIIll~SIx - FIVE DASH SIX EIGHT 

SIX EIGHT AT 	 LOS ANGELES 

t 	END PAGE TWO 

• 



• • • • - ••• 	•■• 11.0.*•• 

I 
	

■ ) 

r 

THOMAS MARTIN .FLIKEID 

r 1:A=e3=25160100=2: DESCRIBED AS WHITE MALE AMERICAN, • ! 

1 	

ONE SEVEN ZERO POUNDS, BORN 2112=1.142MMEM FIVE FEET
►  TEN INCHES, BROWN HAIR, AND BLUE EYES. INISX=RiMMINSW 

Aseettawassmagettegamsessaailma 
AillawaNUE stftentriSelga=* 
einelantaina fIEN4EfiaMgR*1 ._ 

r" FOR INFO CHICAGO GALT OCCUPIED APT SIX. ONE FIVE THREE FIVE 
- SERRANO, LOS ANGELES DURING PART OF NOVEMBER, THROUGH ONE EIGHTEEN 

==n 	 ww.m.m.••••••ftrwmg• 

SIXTYEIGHT AND SKIPPED BUT AS OF TWO TWENTYTWO 
A0.- 	SIXTY-EIGHT WAS STILL IN LOS ANGELES AREA WITH WHITE MUSTANG. 17--  

CHICAGO AT MENDOTA CONTACT SUE AND THOMAS FLIKEID AS TO 
WHEREABOUTS OF ANITA KATZVINKEL, GINGER AND ANY INFO CONCERNING 
END PAGE THREE 

LA 44•4574 

PAGE THREE 

411==21& INQUIRY AT ItZ:=MECKS:====241t.' 

ASCERTAINED THAT APT. OCCUPIED UNTIL FOUR FOUR OR FOUR FIVE 
SIXTY-EIGHT BY SUE AND THOMAS M. FLIKEID AND THAT TEL FOUR SIX 
FIVE DASH SIX EIGHT SIX EIGHT WAS DISCONNECTED BY PHONE COMPANY 
FOUR EIGHT SIXTY-EIGHT. NO FORWARDING ADDRESSES° 
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LA 44-1574 

PAGE FOUR 

"THEIR ASSOCIATION WITH GALT. 

LOS ANGELES INVESTIGATION ALSO PROCEEDING ON ANITA KATZWINKEL 

AND GINGER TO DETERMINE ASSOCIATION WITH GALT AND HIS 

• CURRENT LOCATION. 

END 
F 

ILE 

FBI WASH DC 
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FBI 

Date: 5/10/68  
Transmit the following in 

Via 	AIRTEL 

    

   

(Type is ptaintext or cod.) 

      

(Priority) 

6: 

-1- 	FROM: 

t 

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

SAC, RICHMOND 04-657) --P- 

Be: Lookalike Seen by N.C. 
Highway Patrolman in 
Newton, N.C., 
4/V68  

'On 4 	, the following persons were contacted by 
SA 	 relative to be on the alert for the vehicle 
described in Charlotte teletype to Richmond, 4/18/58, at 	- 
WtheYille, Va.: 

isINMOMMONON, 
Va. State Police 

. BUFORD SHOCKLEY, Sheriff 
Wythe County 

J. D. DILLOW 
Chief of Police 

All advised should they or any of their men see 
the vehicle they would immediately notify the FBI. To date, 
the vehicle has not been seen in the Wytheville, Va. area. 

ARMED & DANGEROUS.  qi.3eft6 	3 0  V41/ 

CL. Charlotte (4-136.5)(LIgit 
Bureau 

2 7.. Memphis (44-1987) 
is 

	

2 - Richmond. 	- 	t.1  

	

7 9 Mk 4 1968  v. 	
Seat 	  el?"  Approveku M Per 

[GI Age In Charge 
 

• 
• 

25 HAY 11 1968 



(Priority) 

(Type is plaituesi or code) 

• AIR MAIL 

F 81 

Data: 4/20/68 

Transmit the following in 

Via  AIRTEL 

FD is is.;. i-42441 

• 

- 
TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38881) 	• 4 , 

• • 
• 

. FROM: 	SAC,_SRNINGFIELD (44-561) 	• -p.. 
.-- • jp.i.......) SUBJECT
/e5
%.„MUR 	

I 15_41, I/ 
AMES EARL RAT, aka . A 47- 
FUGITIVE 	, 	..Z1  V  ° 	...- X 
UFAC - ROBBERY - Afil 9j/gr  (Op: KANSAS CID') -.. jo  179:4/. 41*1  

Re San Francisco tel/elipe to Bureau, 4/19/68. 

Enclosed for each, Memphis, Atlanta, Chicago, 
Birmingham, and 	 sco, are 2 photographs of, WALTER 
TERRY RIFE, 	 N 

.r 

Photography of JAMES EARL RAY, dated 7/8/55, for-
warded early this date AMSD to San Francisco by Routing-7' 
Slip. 

• N. 

The attached photographs of "HALTER TERRY RIFE should 
be used to further eliminate RIFE as suspect in MURKIN. 
Numerous individuals verify RIFE as working long hours at•  
his restaurant during each date of pertinent period. 

RIFE continues to reside at isavori 	Quincy:. 
Illinois, and has stated he will be immediate y ava able 
for future interviews. Be hate shown ,very  cooperative atti-
tude, 

RAY SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND EXTREMELY DAN- 

VaMMIONN 	 - Bureau (44-38861) 
Memphis (44 -1987)(Enc, 2) 

C7.4) 
2 - Atlanta (Enc. 2):- 11 - Chicago (Enc. 2) ill/A77429!111 et: 
2 - Birmingham (Enc. 2) t 

4:4 	2 - San Francisco (173 -65)(Enc.-2) 
4t:'•0 4 - Springfield (2: 44-561) • 
..4A, (2: 88-5361) 

-1> 

Sent 

p.••■■••■ 
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 eLoodo 
Siam 	 
Siam* 
Casper 

Cowell 
nth' 
Cole 
Nos • ' 

Tempt 
Tower 
Tole. Nees 
Nelon 

• Ca* 	 

• 	

111* 

IS a 

• — 	 — 

Memphis is mice of origin in the Sorkin case-and 

Kansas City is presently office of origin in the case' into 

James Earl Ray; UFAC - Robbery. Our investigation is centered 

around locating and apprehending Ray. It would be more feasible 

if Memphis would coordinate the entire investigation ard, 

therefore,rassume offrice of origin. Mcmplais is being instructed 

to compiled Summary'veypsc.ittinvestigatiocang Zoreard to all 

divisions. 	VI 	• " ,•• 	
•0 

tn..p :14/ .11...vz  • s  • E 

• 1.‘  

Le-rrpe UNIT 

ES: 
'EC•D - 

fe 

 

PUINTEXT 

 

4/24/SS 

 

' TELETYPE 

 

17RGINT 1 - Mr. Long 

GA LE  

t SACS, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 
KANSAS CITY 

*To diar,45d and memo 

IRON: DIRECTOR, FBI (4448881) to  ide.nt. --C-1•71- 
. 	Data 

C MURXI9 

TO: 

BIJILLIII DESIGNATES OFFICE OF ORIGIN AS MMUS IN THIS 

IDtTIRE RATTER. KANSAS CITY SHOULD IEXEDIATELY FORWARD 

APPROPRIATE COPIES OF ALL COMMUNICATIONS IN Ion FILE 

ENTITLED "JAMES EARL RAY, AU - UFAC ROBBERY* TO EXICPE/S. 

KZEPHIS TILL, UPON RECEIPT OF SAYE, IMENDLATILI' 

!CUBE!? A SUMMARY 10 ALL OFFICES IN ORDER THAT SUBSEQUENT 

AMC= 

4" 

r. RELres 
• (3)7,70.  

ALSTISTIGATLE MAY BE CONDUCTED, 

AND DXDGEROUS, 

W) 

NOTE: 
• 

C.38 

zoo E$ 
Pam wow OF OttESTIONTIOO 

:PROF Mtn 

COMMUNICATION SECTION 

APR 2A19,08 foot..  
. TELL-TYPE 



2-Mr. 
1-Mr. Long, 1i. 2260 
1-Mr. Conrad 
1-Lab Files 
1-Office, 7133 

4-25-68 - 

Airtel 

To: SAC, Memphis (44-1987) 

irector, FBI (44-38861) 

f 

MURKIN 

The following items of evidence are being returned to you 
under separate cover by registered sail. Those items obtained from 
the Memphis Police Department are to be returned to them upon receipt. 

Ql - Q68 (PC-A5498) Laboratory report dated 4-17-68 
Q69 - Q71 (PC-45505) Laboratory report dated 4-11-68 
Q76 - Q85.(PC-A5530) Laboratory report dated 4-18-68 
Q204 - Q213 (PC-A5694) Laboratory report dated 4-22-68 
1030 (PC-A5656) Laboratory report dated 4-19-68 
X44 - K49 (PC-A5693) Laboratory report dated 4-19-68 
X50 - X59 (PC-A5695) Laboratory report dated 4-19-68 

Included in the evidence are pillboxes containing debris 
and glass slides containing hairs and fibers removed from various 
items of evidence. 

Tbe.chain of custody of these items being returned to the 
Memphis PoliCeiDepartment must be protected between your office and 
the Police Department 

. 

items being returned includake supectell 
rifle and the fatal bullet, aswell as othei 
items abandoned near the scene oilhe 
shooting by the subject. Nit: dmiL 	4  
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
DATE: 4-26-68 

JAMES EARL RAY, aka - FUGITIVE 
LO. #4182; W. F. #442-A 
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY; 
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ARMED ROBBERY 

ache. - 
Coated F." 	 
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solories 
m• 'few, 	,•■■ 

Remymemo 4-23-68, which contained the approved 
recommendation that 14,000 newspaper mats and proofs be prepared 
by the Government Printing Office for dissemination to newspapers rt 
throughout the country in an effort to locate captioned fugitive. 

This mat has been prepared and is now available for 
distribution. 

Attached is a copy of a proposed form letter_to be 
utilized in distributing a supply of these mats and proofs to-eaa 
Field Office. 	 or. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

4-Z214;.*  

• c 	That attached letter be approved and expeditously Lit-AAA- 1r- 
returned to the Crime Research Section for further process/rig. 414 Cal 14'44  

• •• 
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1 - Mr. DeLoacb - Enclosure ditth<34.' igP 
1 - Mr. Bishop - Enclosure 
1 - Mr. Gale - Enclosure 
1 - Mr. Rosen - Enclosure 
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SAC, 	 April 29, 1968 

Director, FBI 

y10.1f9 .5 /0/ C 
AM ES EARL RAY, aka - ruGuivz 

4 4/ LO. #4182; W. F. #442 -A 
RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY; 

TTERSTATE FLIGHT - ARMED ROBBERY 
"TEN MOST WANTED FUGITIVES.' PROGRAM 
NEWSPAPER MAT 

Being forwarded under separate cover Is a supply of 
newspaper mats and proofs for expeditious distribution to all 
cooperative daily and weekly newspapers in your territory. Additional 
publications such as shoppers' guides should not be (-overlooked in 
Obtaining the greatest possible publicity regarding this fugitive. 

In most cases, these mats and proofs may be distributed 
by mail bat when circumstances warrant they may be personally delivered 
by Special Agents. A form letter over the signature of the Special Agent 
In Charge may be utilized In distributing this material by mall and this 
letter should point out that the FBI is requesting the aid of the Nation's 
press is bringing about the prompt apprehension of this badly sought 
fugitive. 

Prompt distribution should be made and additional 
supplies, if needed, are available at the Bureau. The following number 
of ants and proofs are being forwarded to your office under separate 
coven 

11I-4  
th tuj 	 As an additional means of securing widespread publicity 

concerning Ray, offices covering the place of publication of magazines 
which have previously cooperated in publicizing FBI fugitives should 
request the assistance of such publications in carrying an article on cap- 
tioned fugitive. The Bureau press release, copies of which are available 
Is each office, along with a glossy phototriPh:of_lliis fugitive, can be 
tarnished. The earliest possible utilization_of ibis material should be 

wen to publications aim 
I ref.  IA it 

encouraged and special attention should be 
Coupw 	 
	 at minority groups. 	 c 

Cowed 	 - Mr. DeLoach (sent with cover memo) NOTE: S 1 - Mr. Bishop (sent with cover memo) Bishop F•I 	 , 
. R.•••■ 	 1 Mr. Gale (sent with cover memo) captioned - 

Torii 	 1 ••• Mr. Rosen (sent with cover memo) Fugitive, Trott 	 
• Toia.

er  
Poem 	JRH:djr - (10) 

Holm Civil Rights - Conspir cy 
mikkitlan TELXTYPE ma El Armed Robbery." 

_ . • 

M. A. JonesAr• 
memo dated 4-26-68, 

"James Earl Ray, aka - 
I.O. #4182; W.F. #442-A.  

Interstate 


